

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Providing storm water drain near Middle school building at Kalyanpur under Ashok Ocp, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	229.130	Cum	208.72	47824.01	INR Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise One Only
1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	29.570	Cum	5362.29	158562.92	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Two Only
1.03	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) at plinth level with : Cement mortar 1: 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	97.650	Cum	5292.60	516822.39	INR Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Thirty Nine Only
1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	18.540	Cum	6182.46	114622.81	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty One Only
1.05	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) :Flush/ Ruled pointing	256.800	sqm	230.94	59305.39	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Nine Only

1.06	Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class (Medium duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 600 mm dia RCC pipes.	5.000	Mtr	2541.36	12706.80	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Six and Paise Eighty Only
1.07	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	229.130	Cum	170.25	39009.38	INR Thirty Nine Thousand & Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
1.08	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					948853.70	INR Nine Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Seventy Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					